
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000370-2025 

Contract

Mobile Cranes for the Port of Dover

Dover Harbour Board

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-000370
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-043d63  
Published 7 January 2025, 2:50pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Dover Harbour Board

Dover Harbour Board

DOVER

CT17 9BU

Contact

Amy Logan

Email

amy.logan@portofdover.com

Telephone

+44 7391017626

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000370-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000370-2025
mailto:amy.logan@portofdover.com


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ44 - East Kent

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.portofdover.com/corporate/suppliers/

I.6) Main activity

Port-related activities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Mobile Cranes for the Port of Dover

Reference number

Publication reference: 2024/S 000-006354

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42414100 - Cranes

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Awarded Tender

https://www.portofdover.com/corporate/suppliers/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Mobile Cranes for the Port of Dover

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42414100 - Cranes

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ4 - Kent

Main site or place of performance

Dover Harbour Board 

Dover Harbour Board, 

Harbour House, 

Marine Parade, 

Dover 

CT17 9BU

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Procurement of 2 Mobile cranes for the Port of Dover

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Mobile Cranes for the Port of Dover

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42414100 - Cranes

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ4 - Kent

Main site or place of performance

Dover Harbour Board 

Dover Harbour Board, 

Harbour House, 

Marine Parade, 

Dover 

CT17 9BU

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

procurement of 2 Mobile Cranes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-006354

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a periodic
indicative notice

The contracting entity will not award any further contracts based on the above periodic
indicative notice

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 July 2024

/Notice/006354-2024


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Dover Harbour Board

Harbour House,

Dover

CT17 9BU

Email

podtender@portofdover.com

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:podtender@portofdover.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a periodic indicative notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-28T08:27:38+0000
	TCPDF




